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A=t
6—Acetyl—-2,2—dimethyl-2H-1-benzopyran
8—Epixanthatin
Toxin AS 1

6—(1-Hydroxyethyl)—2.2—dimethyl-
2H-1-benzopyran

3—0O—Feruloylquinic acid

2—Carboxy—3—(3,4—dihydroxyphenyl)
—2.3—dihyro—5,6—dihyroxy—1H-indene—

1—acetic acid:(1R*,2R*,3R*)—form,

Di—Me ester

2—Carboxy—3—(3,4—dihydroxyphenyl)
—-2.3—dihyro—5,6—dihyroxy—1H-indene—

1—acetic acid:(1R*,2S* 3S*)—form,

Di—Me ester

Di—4—coumaroylputrescine

Dicaffeoylputrescine

N1,N10-Dicoumaroylspermidine

CASES
19013-07-1

71822-00-9

62929-69-5
191280-20-3

191280-19-0

37946-59-1
60422-23-3
65715-79-9



Helianthoside B
Helianthoside A
Helianthoside C

Albigenic acid

15,19-Dihydroxy—7—trachylobanone
(ent=15 B )—form

Glandulone B
_Heliannuol A

Annuionone C

Annuionone B

Annuionone A

4,5-Dihydronivensin A
3-0—-Methylniveusin A
15-Hydroxyleptocarpin

Niveusin C
1.3.11(13)-Eudesmatrien—12-oic
acid
Gibberellin A72
3-Epigibberellin A72
Gibberellin A64
Gibberellin A102
Gibberellin A67
Gibberellin A76
Gibberellin A65
Gibberellin AG6
Gibberellin A101
Gibberellin A100
Gibberellin A75
3-0— & —D—-Glucopyranuronosyl-D—xylose

29108-67-6
139164-70-8
25503-42-8
664-40-4
137648-01-2

148054-17-5
155418-97-6
211183-73-2
201288-96-2
98204-96-7

121541-07-9
75680-27-2
96383-98-1

105593-21-3
128712-79-8
73208-09-0

105593-16-6

79515-13-2
70980-48-2

85269-45-0



_Heliespirone A
Glandulone C
_Glandulone A
8-Hydroxy—14—oxoacanthospermolide
:(1(10)E 4E.6 o .8 & )—form,angeloyl

15—Hydroxy—19—trachvlobanoic acid
(ent=15 B )—form

16—Kauren—19-0l:19—Carboxylic acid,
Me ester

_Heliantriol B2
Methylcyclopentane
25—Methyl-24-methylenecholesterol

Nopalinic acid
_Heliantriol A1

Peposterol
Faradiol
Heliantriol C
Heliantriol BO
Heliantriol F
_Heliantriol B1
5—Hydroxy—4.4" 6—trimethoxyaurone

_Heliannone A
8 B —Angeloyloxy—15—hydroxy—1 & ,10R-

dimethoxy—
3—oxo—11(13)—germacren—12.6 & —olide

19—Trachylobanoic acid;Thujyl ester
ent—19-Trachylobanal

Heliannone C
Heliannone B

Helinorbisabone

202533-71-9

83404-76—-6

41473-15-8

61229-18-3
96-37-7
89702-24-9
63409-16-5
26540-64-7
50632-69-4
20554-95-4
71876-60-3
74715-49-4
71876-59-0
74715-48-3
137648-02-3

94061-33-3

201288-95-1



8,10,15-Trihydroxy—3—oxo—1.4,11 84588—-88-5
(13)—germacratrien—12,6—olide:(
1E,4Z.6 & .8 8,10 & )—from,8—angeloyl

2,3,4—Trimethylhexane 921-47-1
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